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Subd. 2. The money hereby appropriated shall be used
only for maintenance.

Subd. 3. No school district with an assessed valuation of
$1,300 or more per pupil in average daily attendance shall
receive any aid under the provisions of this act.

Subd. 4, The state auditor shall supply to each county
auditor plats with checkings thereon indicating the location
and description of such lands situated within the school dis-
tricts of the county.

[128.285] Sec. 2. Appropriations; distribution by state
aunditor. There is hereby annmually appropriated from the
gtate income tax fund $100,000 to be distributed by the state
anditor under the terms hereof, and in the event that said sum
shall be insufficient to pay the full amount to which said
school districts shall be entitled hereunder, the state auditor
shall apportion gaid sum pro rata to each of said school dis-
tricts.

Approved April 23, 1949.

CHAPTER 649—S8. F. No. 1292
" [Coded as Section 98.46]

An act relating to protected wild animals and to licenses
pertaining thereto, and amending Laws 1949, Chapter 150,
Section 18, Subdivisions 2 and 15.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1949, Chapter 150, Section 18, Sub-
division 2, is amended to read as follows:

[98.46] License fees. Subd. 2. Fees for the follow-
ing licenses, to be issued to residents only, shall be:

(1) To take small game, $2.00;

{2) To take deer with firearms and bow and arrows,
23.50;
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(3) To take fish by angling, $1.50;

(4) Sportsmen’s license, to include the privilege of tak-
ing small game, fish by angling, deer with firearms and bow
and arrows, and spearing fish from a dark house, $8.50, plus
any additional fee the licensee, at his option, desires to pay;

. (5) Combination husband and wife, to take fish by
angling, $2.00;

(6) To take moose, $5.25.

Sec. 2. Laws 1949, Chapter 18, Subdivision 15, is amend-
ed to read as follows:

Subd. 15. Fees for the following licenses, to be issued
to non-residents, shall be:

(1) To take fish by angling, $4.00;

Sec. 3. Effective date. The provisions of this act relat-
ing to an increase in the license fee o be issued to residents
only for the purpose of taking fish by angling and for an in-
crease in the resident license fee for a combination license
issued to husband and wife to take fish by angling, and the
provisions relating to increasing the non-resident license fee
to take fish by angling, shall take effect January 1, 1950.

Approved April 23, 1949,

CHAPTER 650—3. F. No. 1655
[Not Coded]

An act to appropriate money for the payment of claims
against the state of Minnesota; to provide for tax and other
refundments; to provide for retmbursement and compensa-
tion of certain employees of the state having claims for per-
sonal injuries sustained or for loss or damage of property
incurred while employees were engaged in the performance
of their duties and for the relief of dependents of certain em-
ployees of the state for the death of such employees while en-
gaged in the performance of their duties; to provide for the



